SUMMARY TERM SHEET

Issuer Prius Commercial Projects Private Limited

Issue Size 44,07,446 (forty-four lakh seven thousand four hundred and forty six only)
non-convertible, unsecured, redeemable debentures of face value of Rs.
1000/- (Rupees one thousand only) each, aggregating to Rs.
440,74,46,000/-

Objects of the Issue Issuance Of non-convertible debentures to resolution applicants upon
conversion of the Related Party Financial Debt acquired as per the terms
of the approved resolution plan dated January 4, 2021 vide order of the
NCLT

Instrument 44,07,446 (forty-four lakh seven thousand four hundred and forty six only)
non-convertible, unsecured, redeemable debentures of face value of Rs.
1000/- (Rupees one thousand only) each (NCD2)

Nature and status of
Bonds

Non-Convertible, Unsecured, Redeemable Debentures

Issuance Mode Demat

Convertibility Non-Convertible